BSA C Division Fall 2024 Schedule -2024.08.28 RESPECT THE REFEREES AT ALL TIMES
Day Date Time Field 22 | Field 17 | Field 15 | Notes C Div Director: Josh Ison (937)818-0336
9:00AM | 1 |v[10] 2 [v] 9 Practice TEAM [ COLOR COACH PHONE
Sat | Aug 24| 11:00AM 4 |v|7 Practice C1 Gold Mark Hammond (719) 557-9584
5(v] 6 Practice C-2 White John Barber (937) 212-8626
Tues | Aug 27 11v[ 9 Practice C-3 Maroon Caleb Howard (678) 827-1061
Thurs | Aug 29 3 |v|f6 Practice C-4 Teal Kevin Holmes (937) 270-3899
3{v] 4 Practice C-5 Green James Eldridge (937) 470-5625
Sat | Aug 31 1]v[8] 2](v] 5 Practice C-6 Yellow Gabriel Lecaros (937) 286-4577
1:00PM | 7 [v] 9] 6 |v]|10 Practice C-7 Navy Todd Stewart (937) 207-2479
Tues [ Sep03| 6:00PM | 1 [v| 7] 2 [v] 3 Practice C-8 Blue Jason LeMaster (937) 416-7585
Thurs [ Sep 05| 6:00PM | 5 |v[ 9] 6 |v]| 8 Practice C-9 Orange Tyler Ward (423) 463-9264
9:00AM I 7 || 0 Games C-10 | Silver Jeffrey Myers (937) 369-7405
Sat | Sep 07 | 11:00 AM 4 |v| 7 Games
1:00 PM 5]|v| 6 Games
Tues | Sep 10| 6:00 PM 2 |v[10 Practice
Thurs | Sep 12 | 6:00 PM 5 |v] 7 Practice PARK RULES
9:00AM I 3 || 0 - Pet Free Complex including all non-service DOGS
Sat | Sep 14 | 11:00 AM 4 [v] 5 - Smoke Free Complex
1:00 PM 2 vl 7 - Inclement Weather
Tues | Sep 17 | 6:00 PM 1|v| 5 Practice - BS@ Info Line: l5937) 426-5787
Thurs | Sep 19 | 6:00 PM 9 [v[10 Practice LD RULES T
M_ 6 v 10 - Spectators - Sit with back toward sun on side, no one behind the goal
Sat | Sep 21 | 11:00 AM 3|vi4 - Coaches - Sit opposite spectators
1:00 PM 71vl9 - Stay at least 6 feet back from sidelines
Tues | Sep 24| 6:00 PM 2 |v]| 6 Practice PLAYER RULES
Thurs | Sep 26 m- 8 [v]9 Practice - No jewelry except medical tags
9:00 AM 5]|v] 9 - Shin guards mandatory - covered by socks
Sat | Sep28[11:00AM]| 1 [v] 7] 4 v][10 - Soccer shoes or soft sole gym shoes - no toe cleats
100PM 12 [visS]6lvs FIFA Laws of thggh:E:in;:fSc)IIOWing changes:
Tues | Oct01 | 6:00PM | 1 {v] 61 2 [v]10 - No Headballs - deliberate headball results in an indirect kick
Thurs [ Oct03 | 6:00PM | 3 |v[ 9] 5 |v| 7 - Offsides ARE called
[9:00 A [N 3 |V 7 - No slide tackling; results in indirect kick
Sat | Oct05 | 11:00AM| 1 |v| 5] 9 |v|10 - 35 min halves, 5 min half, #4 gameball
1:00 PM v| 814 ]|v]| 6 - 9v9: teams play down to match opponent with too few players
Tues [ Oct 08 | 6:00PM 2 |v] 6 - Subsitutions:
Thurs | Oct 10 | 6:00PM 8|vl|l 9 - Both teams: after any goal kick, after any goal, after an injury
M- 5 |v|10 - Team in possession: throw in; if subbing other team can too
Sat | Oct12 | 11:00AM] 1 [v[ 3| 8 |v| 7
1:00PM 1 6 [v] 9] 2 [v] 4
Practices Home Team is listed first.
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